

TITEM NO.815 COURT NO.1 SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5652/2015

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU,
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT,
ENERGY DEPARTMENT, FORT ST. GEORGE,
CHENNAI-600009 & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMAKSHI LAMIPACK PRIVATE LTD., Respondent(s)
(Application seeking permission for levying and collecting the
cross subsidy surcharge)

Date : 08/04/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
(mentioned by) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post I.A. No.2 of 2015 before an appropriate Bench within
two weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER