

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5652/2015

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU, REP.

BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT, ENERGY DEPARTMENT,

& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMAKSHI LAMIPACK PRIVATE LTD.,

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for permission for levying and collecting the cross subsidy surcharge for unavailed portion of tangedco's energy along with office report)

Date : 18/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application seeking permission for levying and collecting the cross subsidy surcharge for unavailed portion of Tangedco's Energy Quota from the High Tension (HT) Consumers. In a case like this, it would be appropriate to decide the civil appeal itself.

Let the civil appeal along with all other connected matters be listed for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the 3rd Week of July, 2016.

I.A No. 2/2015 stands disposed of.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER